CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT
Access to Information & Privacy Division

File No.: 04-1000-20-2022-287

July 15, 2022

s.22(1)

Dear 5-22(1)

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act (the “Act”)

| am responding to your request of June 1, 2022 under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act, (the Act), for:

Notices issued by Vancouver Fire Rescue Services and the City of Vancouver and
correspondence from Vancouver Fire Rescue Services and Property Use
Inspections regarding two fires on April 8 and April 11, 2022 at 203/205 Abbott
Street including notices of violations and records related to the fire watch order
and system repairs.

All responsive records are attached. Some information in the records has been severed,
(blacked out), under s.22(1) of the Act. You can read or download this section here:
http://www.bclaws.ca/EPLibraries/bclaws new/document/ID/freeside/96165 00

Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask
the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City’s response to
your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner,
info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with: 1) the request number
(#04-1000-20-2022-287); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4)
detailed reasons why you are seeking the review.

City Hall 453 West 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 vancouver.ca
City Clerk's Department tel: 604.829.2002 fax: 604.873.7419



Yours truly,

Kevin Tuerlings, FOI Case Manager, for
[Signed by Kevin Tuerlings]

Cobi Falconer, MAS, MLIS, CIPP/C
Director, Access to Information & Privacy

cobi.falconer@vancouver.ca
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4

If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as
soon as possible. Or you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604-871-6584.

Encl. (Response Package)
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As Of: Apr 20, 2022 11:46:16

Case File: CF-2022-003762: In Violation
311 Case File Ref
Brief Description Structural concerns resulting from a fire on Monday April 11
Business License Number

Completed Date

Description Case File CF-2022-003762: In Violation (Vancouver Building By-law - Structural concerns
resulting from a fire on Monday April 11)
203 ABBOTT STREET, Vancouver, BC

dup_Defaultinvestigator Adrian Cashato
dup_Fine 0.00
Enforcement Stream

Findings

Invoice Due Date

Issue Date

Job Location

Location

Location Description

Location Type Addressed
Parcel Owner is Defendant N

Parent Job (Internal ID)

PRISM BU Permit Number

PRISM DB Permit Number

PRISM DE Permit Number

Proposed Investigator (Proposed Assignee)

Reason for Case File

Relationship

STRCD

Violation Updated Date Apr 12, 2022 14:59:28

Processes

Assign Investigation (Completed on Apr 12, 2022 09:23:30 by Shawn Dyste, Building
Inspections Supervisor with outcome "Assigned")

Perform Investigation (Completed on Apr 12, 2022 10:42:35 by Saul Schwebs with
outcome "Send for Supervisor Review™

Apr 20, 2022 11:46:24 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 172390986) Database: posprd
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Additional Instructions
Comments
Description

Findings
Re-investigation Date
Route Order
Assignments

Saul Schwebs

Supervisor Review (Completed on Apr 12, 2022 10:57:48 by Shawn Dyste, Building
Inspections Supervisor with outcome "Order Required")

Send Notification (Completed on Apr 12, 2022 14:59:28 by Susan Smith with outcome
"Order Sent")

Actual Start Date
Comments
Date Completed
Description
Follow-up Investigation Date
Outcome
Route Order
Scheduled Complete Date
Scheduled Start Date
Staff Assigned Id List
Assignments
Susan Smith
Relationships
Shadow Process: 172408540
Referenced Objectld
Relationships
Letter: 172413882 : CE - Inspec- SWO/RH/BU/EX/FI
Perform Investigation

Additional Instructions

Apr 12, 2022 14:59:28

Immediate Order to Demolish Building (Tracking # RN 619 625 472 CA)

Apr 12, 2022 00:00:00
Order Sent

Apr 12, 2022 10:57:48

172408537

Comments
Description TO BE POSTED
Apr 20, 2022 11:46:24 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 172390986) Database: posprd
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Findings

Re-investigation Date

Route Order

Assignments

Saul Schwebs

Relation

ships

Violations: VI-2022-01507

Relationships

Assess Fine on NOV?
Assess Fine on Order?
Description

Fees Assessed

Fine Per Period

Fine Per Period

Fine To Assess (NOV)
Fine To Assess (Order)
Frequency

Frequency

Grace Period (days)
Grace Period (days)
Issue Warning/Violation
Life Safety

Priority

Resolution Date
Resolve By Date
Result

Special Instructions
Violation Date

Relationships

Violation Type: Vancouver Building Bylaw No. 12511

Document: 172408510
Document: 172449265

N
N
structural fire
N

Warning

Apr 12, 2022 00:00:00

Apr 20, 2022 11:46:24

j_LMS_CasefFile (Objectld 172390986)

Database: posprd
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Enforcement Stream: Building
Investigator: Adrian Cashato

Letter: 172396853 : CE - Inspection Report - Building

Description CE - Inspection Report - Building
File Extension pdf

File Name

File Size

Revisions

Revision 1 created on Apr 12, 2022 09:54:09 by Saul Schwebs
Relationships
Shadow Process: 172391061
Shadow Process: 172405537
Parcel: 015-712-826 - Parcel: 102 WATER STREET, Vancouver, BC V6B 1B2 (9)
Violation: VI-2022-01507

Assess Fine on NOV? N
Assess Fine on Order? N
Description structural fire
Fees Assessed N

Fine Per Period

Fine Per Period

Fine To Assess (NOV)

Fine To Assess (Order)

Frequency

Frequency

Grace Period (days) 0
Grace Period (days) 0
Issue Warning/Violation Warning
Life Safety

Priority

Resolution Date

Resolve By Date

Result

Apr 20, 2022 11:46:24 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 172390986) Database: posprd
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Special Instructions
Violation Date Apr 12, 2022 00:00:00
Relationships

Violation Type: Vancouver Building Bylaw No. 12511

Apr 20, 2022 11:46:24 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 172390986) Database: posprd
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Property Use Complaint
Case number: 101016011771 Case created: 2022-05-11, 09:28:00 AM Channel: VanConnect

Incident Location

Address: 102 WATER ST, Vancouver, V6B 1B2
Address2:

Location name:

Original Address: 205  Abbott St

Request Details

1. Type of concern (if multiple concerns, select primary and provide details in question 2):
ExteriorBuildingMaintenance

1. Type of concern (if multiple concerns, select primary and provide details in question 2):
Exterior Building Maintenance

9. Phone number:*
s.22(1)

10. Please verify address of the property:*
205 Abbott Street

Additional Details

PS Description: This burned down building and the SRO next to it are an embarrassment to Vancouver and the community. Although
some of the site has been cleared, not all has been cleared. It stinks. It is full of rats. And the businesses around it have to deal with
this daily. The SRO next to the site in Water street has broken windows and is being occupied. Reprehensible.

PS#: 11962642

Contact Details

Name: No Name No Name (ps)

Address: ,

Address2:

Phone: Email: s.22(1)

Alt. Phone: Preferred contact method: Either

Case Notes

Photo

Any web links (URLs) in this case have been altered so that they cannot be opened, as a security measure to protect against
malicious links. If you believe a link to be safe please replace the "hxxp" at the beginning with "http" and open in a browser
window. If you're unsure if the link is safe to open and you need to open it, please contact the Service Desk.
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